2025, the Board be and is hereby authorized to grant, offer, issue and allot in one or more 

tranches under the Sub-Plan 2025, at any time to or for the benefit of the eligible 

employees of the Company including those residing in California, up to 2,50,000  

(Two Lakh Fifty Thousand) employee stock options (which may be subsequently varied 

by the Board, subject to Members approval), as part of the 60,00,000 (Sixty Lakh) 

employee stock options originally approved by the Members in terms of the Scheme, by 

way of special resolution at the Extra Ordinary General Meeting held on January 21, 2016.